
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Associate Department Heads 

Contact Department and Title 
Kevin Ong, Chair 

1500 Research Pkwy, Rm 130 
College Station, TX 77845 

kevo@tamu.edu 
979.845.8000 

Plant Pathology & Microbiology 
Associate Department Head, 
Professor& Director of the Texas 
Plant Disease Diagnostic 
Laboratory   

Stephen Green, Vice - Chair 
1470 William D. Fitch Pkwy 

College Station, TX 
77845-4645 

stephen.green@ag.tamu.edu 
979.845.6468 

Family and Community Health 
Assistant Agency Director 

Steven Klose 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd. 
College Station, TX 77843 

steven.klose@ag.tamu.edu 
979.845.1807 

Agricultural Economics 
 Associate Department Head, 
Extension Program Leader for 
Agricultural Economics; Professor 

Ron Gill 
Kleberg Center, Room 133 

474 Olsen Blvd 
College Station, TX 77843 

r-gill1@tamu.edu
979.845.3579

Animal Science  
Associate Department Head, 
Extension Program Leader for 
Animal Science; Professor  

Scott Cummings 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd. AGLS 128 

College Station, TX 77843 
s-cummings@tamu.edu

979.847.9388 

Ag Leadership, Education, and 
Communication 
Associate Department Head, 
Program Leader for Organizational 
Development; Professor 

Dana Porter 
1102 E FM 1924 

Lubbock, TX 79403 
dporter@ag.tamu.edu 

806.723.8426 

Biological & Agricultural 
Engineering 
Associate Department Head, 
Professor 

David Kerns 
Entomology Research Laboratory 103J 

College Station, TX 77843-2475 
dlkerns@tamu.edu 

979.458.0336 

Entomology 
Associate Department Head, 
Professor, IPM Coordinator & 
Extension Specialist 

Larry Stein 
1619 Garner Field Rd 

Uvalde, TX 78801 
larry.stein@ag.tamu.edu 

830.278.9151 

Horticulture 
Associate Department Head, 
Professor and Extension Specialist 

Beth Racine 
1380 A&M Circle 
El Paso, TX 79927 

beth.racine@ag.tamu.edu 
915.859.9111 

Nutrition & Food Science 
Associate Department Head 

mailto:kevo@tamu.edu
mailto:stephen.green@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:mwaller@tamu.edu
mailto:r-gill1@tamu.edu
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Associate Department Heads  

  
 

Audrey McElroy 
Kleberg Center, 107 E 

474 Olsen Blvd 
College Station, TX 77843 

audrey.mcelroy@ag.tamu.edu 
979.845.4310 

Poultry Science 
Interim Associate Department Head, 
Interim Department Head 
Professor & Extension Specialist  
  

Parr Rosson 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd., Suite 518 

College Station, TX 77843 
Parr.rosson@ag.tamu.edu 

979-458-6426 

Rangeland, Wildlife & Fisheries 
Managment 
Interim Associate Department 
Head, Special Assistant to the Vice 
Chancellor and Dean 
 

Darlene Locke 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd., STE 416 

College Station, TX 77843 
dlocke@ag.tamu.edu 

979.845.1023 

Recreation, Park and Tourism 
Sciences 
Associate Department Head, 
Assistant Professor and Extension 
Specialist             

Larry Redmon  
Heep Center, Room 349 

370 Olsen Blvd.  
College Station, TX 77843 

l-redmon@tamu.edu 
979.845.4826 

Soil & Crop Sciences  
Associate Department Head, 
Professor and Extension Specialist 
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